



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0102-0356 **Counties:** NORWALK
Letting Date: November 01, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 9/27/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 287 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 00722 over Route 15 **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	New England Road, Inc.	\$4,117,827.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$5,940,420.30	144.26%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0102-0356
Letting Date: November 01, 2017
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 287 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 00722 over Route 15

Counties: NORWALK
District(s): New Haven
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020903	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0108100	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0030	0201001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0040	0202000	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0050	0202100	30.000	1.00000	30.00	100.00000	3,000.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0060	0202529	70.000	10.00000	700.00	4.00000	280.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0203000	532.000	50.00000	26,600.00	45.00000	23,940.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0080	0210820	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0090	0216000	335.000	65.00000	21,775.00	68.00000	22,780.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0100	0219001	960.000	10.00000	9,600.00	10.00000	9,600.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0110	0406171	170.000	180.00000	30,600.00	170.00000	28,900.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0406173	85.000	180.00000	15,300.00	170.00000	14,450.00	
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0130	0406236	155.000	10.00000	1,550.00	14.00000	2,170.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0140	0406275	1,040.000	15.00000	15,600.00	22.00000	22,880.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0150	0503001	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0503250	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0170	0508050	921.000	7.00000	6,447.00	15.00000	13,815.00	
	SHEAR CONNECTORS	ea.					
0180	0511201	23.000	20.00000	460.00	60.00000	1,380.00	
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE)	l.f.					
0190	0520036	17.000	500.00000	8,500.00	500.00000	8,500.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0200	0521001	1,540.000	5.00000	7,700.00	25.00000	38,500.00	
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.					
0210	0601201	215.000	2,700.00000	580,500.00	3,100.00000	666,500.00	
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0220	0601423	153.000	2,200.00000	336,600.00	2,600.00000	397,800.00	
	CLASS "C" CONCRETE - REPLICATED ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0230	0601426	11.000	1,200.00000	13,200.00	1,400.00000	15,400.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE FOR HISTORIC BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	0601502	209.000	10.00000	2,090.00	14.00000	2,926.00	
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0250	0601510	209.000	10.00000	2,090.00	14.00000	2,926.00	
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.					
0260	0601893	22.000	1,200.00000	26,400.00	1,400.00000	30,800.00	
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH FOR HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0270	0601895	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	6,400.00	
	REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI FROM HISTORIC CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0280	0601988	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	
	TESTING AND ANALYSIS OF HISTORIC CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0290	0602030	68,227.000	2.00000	136,454.00	2.40000	163,744.80	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0300	0602910	552.000	40.00000	22,080.00	60.00000	33,120.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0310	0603061	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0320	0603726	253.000	25.00000	6,325.00	30.00000	7,590.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	0707009	480.000	90.00000	43,200.00	90.00000	43,200.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0340	0708001	104.000	15.00000	1,560.00	20.00000	2,080.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0470	0910405	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.					
0480	0910406	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	28.00000	1,400.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I) TO (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.					
0490	0911476	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
	MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	0911918	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT END ANCHORAGE	ea.					
0510	0912503	1,300.000	5.00000	6,500.00	12.00000	15,600.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0520	0913041	345.000	125.00000	43,125.00	80.00000	27,600.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0530	0914013	180.000	350.00000	63,000.00	900.00000	162,000.00	
	ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	0918011	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0550	0921001	240.000	20.00000	4,800.00	30.00000	7,200.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0560	0922001	85.000	70.00000	5,950.00	90.00000	7,650.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0570	0922501	215.000	75.00000	16,125.00	100.00000	21,500.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0580	0944000	995.000	10.00000	9,950.00	10.00000	9,950.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0590	0949000	625.000	8.00000	5,000.00	8.00000	5,000.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0949142	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00	
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0610	0949149	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00	
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0620	0949273	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,250.00	
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA "MOUNTAIN LAUREL" 3'-3-1/2' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0630	0949401	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00	
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM-ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON 3'-4' HT. - B.B.	ea.					
0640	0949410	65.000	60.00000	3,900.00	65.00000	4,225.00	
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0650	0949609	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	350.00000	2,100.00	
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0660	0949709	6.000	210.00000	1,260.00	250.00000	1,500.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0670	0949752	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0680	0949828	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00	
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.					
0690	0949832	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0700	0949978	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710	0950019	995.000	2.00000	1,990.00	1.50000	1,492.50	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0720	0952051	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0730	0969062	9.000	5,500.00000	49,500.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0740	0970006	42,000.000	1.00000	42,000.00	1.00000	42,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0750	0971001	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	435,000.00000	435,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0760	0974001	110.000	1,000.00000	110,000.00	965.00000	106,150.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0770	0975004	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0780	0976002	1,726.000	1.00000	1,726.00	1.00000	1,726.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0790	0978002	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0800	0979003	15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	2,250.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0810	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0820	0981100	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	50.00000	1,750.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0830	1130000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	500.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0840	1131002	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	85.00000	850.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0850	1205207	45.000	20.00000	900.00	20.00000	900.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0860	1205214	12.000	20.00000	240.00	20.00000	240.00	
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
0870	1206023	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0880	1208932	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0890	1210101	2,600.000	0.50000	1,300.00	0.50000	1,300.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0900	1210102	2,600.000	0.50000	1,300.00	0.50000	1,300.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0910	1210103	450.000	0.50000	225.00	0.50000	225.00	
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0920	1212001	1,700.000	2.00000	3,400.00	2.00000	3,400.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0930	1212002	1,700.000	2.00000	3,400.00	2.00000	3,400.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0940	1212003	435.000	3.00000	1,305.00	3.00000	1,305.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.					
0950	1214002	3,400.000	2.50000	8,500.00	3.00000	10,200.00	
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0960	1214003	220.000	3.00000	660.00	4.00000	880.00	
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0970	1220027	810.000	25.00000	20,250.00	35.00000	28,350.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0980	1301019	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0990	1301765	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1000	1301768	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1010	1302053	1.000	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1020	1504010	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1030	1806201	56.000	160.00000	8,960.00	200.00000	11,200.00	
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
Section Totals:				\$4,117,827.00		\$5,940,420.30	
Contract Totals				\$4,117,827.00		\$5,940,420.30	